Estimated Library Aid 2020-2021
Education Law 285, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

State Corrections

Resident %change ;/Scl:gfiznog;z%
Population 2019-2020 2020-2021
System Ed Law Ed Law w/HH Approp. Approp
(as of July 1, Approp EdLaw to
2019) Approp 2020-2021
Approp
BUFFALO & ERIE CO PUBLIC LIBRARY 3,162 $43,250 $29,248 $45,723 $42,136 - 7.85% - 2.58%
CHAUTAUQUA-CATTARAUGUS LIB SYSTEM 624 $10,928 $5,772 $11,553 $10,647 - 7.85% - 2.58%
CLINTON ESSEX FRANKLIN LIB SYS 6,362 $88,916 $58,848 $93,999 $86,624 - 7.85% - 2.58%
FINGER LAKES LIBRARY SYSTEM 4,037 $37,125 $37,342 $37,342 $34,413 - 7.85% -7.31%
MID YORK LIBRARY SYSTEM 4,043 $56,287 $37,398 $59,505 $54,837 - 7.85% - 2.58%
MID-HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM 6,761 $82,073 $62,539 $86,765 $79,958 - 7.85% - 2.58%
MOHAWK VALLEY LIBRARY SYSTEM 440 $6,353 $4,070 $6,716 $6,189 - 7.85% - 2.58%
MONROE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM 49 $823 $453 $870 $802 - 7.85% - 2.58%
NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY ASTOR, LENOX TILDE 232 $20,737 $2,146 $21,923 $20,203 - 7.85% - 2.58%
NIOGA LIBRARY SYSTEM 1,785 $24,867 $16,511 $26,289 $24,226 - 7.85% - 2.58%
NORTH COUNTRY LIBRARY SYSTEM 3,190 $45,814 $29,508 $48,433 $44,633 - 7.85% - 2.58%
PIONEER LIBRARY SYSTEM 4,387 $60,303 $40,580 $63,751 $58,749 - 7.85% - 2.58%
QUEENS BOROUGH PUBLIC LIBRARY 232 $5,408 $2,146 $5,717 $5,268 - 7.85% - 2.58%
RAMAPO-CATSKILL LIBRARY SYSTEM 4,294 $57,101 $39,720 $60,366 $55,630 - 7.85% - 2.58%
SOUTHERN ADIRONDACK LIBRARY SYSTEM 2,292 $31,316 $21,201 $33,106 $30,509 - 7.85% - 2.58%
SOUTHERN TIER LIBRARY SYSTEM 1,937 $26,573 $17,917 $28,092 $25,888 - 7.85% - 2.58%
WESTCHESTER LIBRARY SYSTEM 2,548 $31,429 $23,569 $33,226 $30,619 - 7.85% - 2.58%
Totals 46,375 $629,303 $428,969 $663,376 $611,331 - 7.85% - 2.86%
Aid Factors
Factor Amount
Per Capita $9.25

(inmate)



Estimated Library Aid 2020-2021

Education Law 285, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

Inter-institutional Aid (County Jails)

System

BROOKLYN PUBLIC LIBRARY

BUFFALO & ERIE CO PUBLIC LIBRARY
CHAUTAUQUA-CATTARAUGUS LIB SYSTEM
CLINTON ESSEX FRANKLIN LIB SYS
FINGER LAKES LIBRARY SYSTEM

FOUR COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM

MID YORK LIBRARY SYSTEM

MID-HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM

MOHAWK VALLEY LIBRARY SYSTEM
MONROE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM
NASSAU LIBRARY SYSTEM

NIOGA LIBRARY SYSTEM

NORTH COUNTRY LIBRARY SYSTEM

NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY ASTOR, LENOX TILDE
ONONDAGA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY
PIONEER LIBRARY SYSTEM

QUEENS BOROUGH PUBLIC LIBRARY
RAMAPO-CATSKILL LIBRARY SYSTEM
SOUTHERN ADIRONDACK LIBRARY SYSTEM
SOUTHERN TIER LIBRARY SYSTEM
SUFFOLK COOPERATIVE LIBRARY SYSTEM
UPPER HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM
WESTCHESTER LIBRARY SYSTEM

Totals

Aid Factors
Factor Amount

Inter-institutional (% of $175,000 based on population

Resident
Population (as

of July 1, 2019)

498
886
358
309
408
703
458
675
433
1,020
1,009
493
415
6,582
792
366

0

927
357
418
1,098
727
907
19,839

% of State
Total

2.51%
4.47%
1.80%
1.56%
2.06%
3.54%
2.31%
3.40%
2.18%
5.14%
5.09%
2.49%
2.09%
33.18%
3.99%
1.84%
0.00%
4.67%
1.80%
2.11%
5.53%
3.66%
4.57%
100.00%

Per Capita
Grant

$4,393
$7,815
$3,158
$2,726
$3,599
$6,201
$4,040
$5,954
$3,819
$8,997
$8,900
$4,349
$3,661
$58,060
$6,986
$3,228
$0
$8,177
$3,149
$3,687
$9,685
$6,413
$8,001
$175,000

2019-2020
Approp

$4,263
$8,294
$2,752
$2,854
$3,224
$5,338
$4,110
$5,904
$4,005
$8,199
$9,702
$3,842
$3,544
$65,181
$6,783
$3,508
$0
$7,386
$3,210
$3,900
$9,579
$7,560
$8,026
$181,165

Ed Law

$4,393
$7,815
$3,158
$2,726
$3,599
$6,201
$4,040
$5,954
$3,819
$8,997
$8,900
$4,349
$3,661
$58,060
$6,986
$3,228
$0
$8,177
$3,149
$3,687
$9,685
$6,413
$8,001
$175,000

Ed Law w/HH

$4,393
$8,768
$3,158
$2,726
$3,599
$6,201
$4,304
$5,954
$4,234
$8,997
$10,257
$4,349
$3,661
$68,908
$6,986
$3,228
$0
$8,177
$3,149
$3,687
$9,685
$7,027
$8,485
$189,934

Approp.

$4,048
$8,080
$2,910
$2,512
$3,317
$5,715
$3,966
$5,487
$3,902
$8,292
$9,452
$4,008
$3,374
$63,502
$6,438
$2,975
$0
$7,536
$2,902
$3,398
$8,926
$6,476
$7,819
$175,033

%change
2020-2021
EdLaw to

Approp

- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
0.00%

- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%
- 7.85%

%change
2019-2020
Approp
2020-2021
Approp
- 5.04%
- 2.58%
5.73%
-11.99%
2.86%
7.06%
-3.51%
-7.07%
- 2.58%
1.13%
- 2.58%
4.32%
-4.81%
- 2.58%
- 5.08%
-15.18%
0.00%
2.03%
- 9.59%
-12.87%
- 6.82%
-14.34%
- 2.58%
- 3.38%



