## Estimated Library Aid 2020-2021 Education Law 285, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

## **State Corrections**

System	Resident Population (as of July 1, 2019)	2019-2020 Approp	Ed Law	Ed Law w/HH	Approp.	%change 2020-2021 EdLaw to Approp	%change 2019-2020 Approp 2020-2021 Approp
BUFFALO & ERIE CO PUBLIC LIBRARY	3,162	\$43,250	\$29,248	\$45,723	\$42,136	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
CHAUTAUQUA-CATTARAUGUS LIB SYSTEM	624	\$10,928	\$5,772	\$11,553	\$10,647	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
CLINTON ESSEX FRANKLIN LIB SYS	6,362	\$88,916	\$58,848	\$93,999	\$86,624	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
FINGER LAKES LIBRARY SYSTEM	4,037	\$37,125	\$37,342	\$37,342	\$34,413	- 7.85%	- 7.31%
MID YORK LIBRARY SYSTEM	4,043	\$56,287	\$37,398	\$59,505	\$54,837	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
MID-HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM	6,761	\$82,073	\$62,539	\$86,765	\$79,958	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
MOHAWK VALLEY LIBRARY SYSTEM	440	\$6,353	\$4,070	\$6,716	\$6,189	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
MONROE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM	49	\$823	\$453	\$870	\$802	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY ASTOR, LENOX TILDE	232	\$20,737	\$2,146	\$21,923	\$20,203	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
NIOGA LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,785	\$24,867	\$16,511	\$26,289	\$24,226	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
NORTH COUNTRY LIBRARY SYSTEM	3,190	\$45,814	\$29,508	\$48,433	\$44,633	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
PIONEER LIBRARY SYSTEM	4,387	\$60,303	\$40,580	\$63,751	\$58,749	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
QUEENS BOROUGH PUBLIC LIBRARY	232	\$5,408	\$2,146	\$5,717	\$5,268	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
RAMAPO-CATSKILL LIBRARY SYSTEM	4,294	\$57,101	\$39,720	\$60,366	\$55,630	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
SOUTHERN ADIRONDACK LIBRARY SYSTEM	2,292	\$31,316	\$21,201	\$33,106	\$30,509	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
SOUTHERN TIER LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,937	\$26,573	\$17,917	\$28,092	\$25,888	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
WESTCHESTER LIBRARY SYSTEM	2,548	\$31,429	\$23,569	\$33,226	\$30,619	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
Totals	46,375	\$629,303	\$428,969	\$663,376	\$611,331	- 7.85%	- 2.86%

Aid Factors				
Factor	Amount			
Per Capita (inmate)	\$9.25			

## Estimated Library Aid 2020-2021 Education Law 285, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

## Inter-institutional Aid (County Jails)

System	Resident Population (as of July 1, 2019)		Per Capita Grant	2019-2020 Approp	Ed Law	Ed Law w/HH	Approp.	%change 2020-2021 EdLaw to Approp	%change 2019-2020 Approp 2020-2021 Approp
BROOKLYN PUBLIC LIBRARY	498	2.51%	\$4,393	\$4,263	\$4,393	\$4,393	\$4,048	- 7.85%	- 5.04%
BUFFALO & ERIE CO PUBLIC LIBRARY	886	4.47%	\$7,815	\$8,294	\$7,815	\$8,768	\$8,080	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
CHAUTAUQUA-CATTARAUGUS LIB SYSTEM	358	1.80%	\$3,158	\$2,752	\$3,158	\$3,158	\$2,910	- 7.85%	5.73%
CLINTON ESSEX FRANKLIN LIB SYS	309	1.56%	\$2,726	\$2,854	\$2,726	\$2,726	\$2,512	- 7.85%	- 11.99%
FINGER LAKES LIBRARY SYSTEM	408	2.06%	\$3,599	\$3,224	\$3,599	\$3,599	\$3,317	- 7.85%	2.86%
FOUR COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM	703	3.54%	\$6,201	\$5,338	\$6,201	\$6,201	\$5,715	- 7.85%	7.06%
MID YORK LIBRARY SYSTEM	458	2.31%	\$4,040	\$4,110	\$4,040	\$4,304	\$3,966	- 7.85%	- 3.51%
MID-HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM	675	3.40%	\$5,954	\$5,904	\$5,954	\$5,954	\$5,487	- 7.85%	- 7.07%
MOHAWK VALLEY LIBRARY SYSTEM	433	2.18%	\$3,819	\$4,005	\$3,819	\$4,234	\$3,902	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
MONROE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,020	5.14%	\$8,997	\$8,199	\$8,997	\$8,997	\$8,292	- 7.85%	1.13%
NASSAU LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,009	5.09%	\$8,900	\$9,702	\$8,900	\$10,257	\$9,452	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
NIOGA LIBRARY SYSTEM	493	2.49%	\$4,349	\$3,842	\$4,349	\$4,349	\$4,008	- 7.85%	4.32%
NORTH COUNTRY LIBRARY SYSTEM	415	2.09%	\$3,661	\$3,544	\$3,661	\$3,661	\$3,374	- 7.85%	- 4.81%
NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY ASTOR, LENOX TILDE	6,582	33.18%	\$58,060	\$65,181	\$58,060	\$68,908	\$63,502	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
ONONDAGA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY	792	3.99%	\$6,986	\$6,783	\$6,986	\$6,986	\$6,438	- 7.85%	- 5.08%
PIONEER LIBRARY SYSTEM	366	1.84%	\$3,228	\$3,508	\$3,228	\$3,228	\$2,975	- 7.85%	- 15.18%
QUEENS BOROUGH PUBLIC LIBRARY	0	0.00%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.00%	0.00%
RAMAPO-CATSKILL LIBRARY SYSTEM	927	4.67%	\$8,177	\$7,386	\$8,177	\$8,177	\$7,536	- 7.85%	2.03%
SOUTHERN ADIRONDACK LIBRARY SYSTEM	357	1.80%	\$3,149	\$3,210	\$3,149	\$3,149	\$2,902	- 7.85%	- 9.59%
SOUTHERN TIER LIBRARY SYSTEM	418	2.11%	\$3,687	\$3,900	\$3,687	\$3,687	\$3,398	- 7.85%	- 12.87%
SUFFOLK COOPERATIVE LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,098	5.53%	\$9,685	\$9,579	\$9,685	\$9,685	\$8,926	- 7.85%	- 6.82%
UPPER HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM	727	3.66%	\$6,413	\$7,560	\$6,413	\$7,027	\$6,476	- 7.85%	- 14.34%
WESTCHESTER LIBRARY SYSTEM	907	4.57%	\$8,001	\$8,026	\$8,001	\$8,485	\$7,819	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
Totals	19,839	100.00%	\$175,000	\$181,165	\$175,000	\$189,934	\$175,033	- 7.85%	- 3.38%

Aid Factors					
Factor	Amount				
Inter-institutional	% of \$175,000 based on population				